RESOLUTION

A Resolution authorizing the City of Crossville to participate in the TML Risk Management Pool "Safety Partners" Loss Control Matching Grant Program.

WHEREAS, the safety and well-being of the employees of the City of Crossville is of the greatest importance; and

WHEREAS, all efforts shall be made to provide a safe and hazard-free workplace for the City of Crossville employees; and

WHEREAS, the TML Risk Management Pool seeks to encourage the establishment of a safe workplace by offering a "Safety Partners" Loss Control Matching Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville now seeks to participate in this important program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE THAT:

- 1. The City of Crossville is hereby authorized to submit application for a "Safety Partners" Loss Control Matching Grant through the TML Risk Management Pool.
- 2. The City of Crossville is further authorized to provide a matching sum to serve as a match for any monies provided by this grant.

ADOPTED, this day of	, 2015.	
	Mayor	
Councilmember		Councilmember
Councilmember		Councilmember
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		